
N

W

V

Replacement O-ring/Seal List (One each of the seal 
and O-ring types listed below are required per filter.)

FH100 Series

Port

size

06 to 08

10 to 12

16

20 to 24

06 to 08

10 to 12

16

20 to 24

Applicable

hydraulic fluid

Petroleum,

Water-glycol,

Emulsion

Phosphoric

ester

Material

NBR

-70

-1

FKM

-70

q O-ring

order no.

(Nominal size)

KA00466

(G90)

KA00788

(G130)

KA00756

(AS568-259,Hs70)

KA00704

(G90)

KA00690

(G130)

KA00676

(AS568-259,Hs70)

w O-ring

order no.

(Nominal size)

KA00800

(P35)

KA00082

(P44)

KA00806

(P50)

KA00809

(P85)

KA00721

(P35)

KA00107

(P44)

KA00636

(P50)

KA00725

(P85)

e Seal

washer

order no.

NB00006

NB00074

0 0 006 P 005

06

08

10

12

16

20

24

3/4

1

1 1/4

1 1/2

2

2 1/2

3

Port size (Rc)

Hydraulic fluid

005

010

020

074

105

5 µm

10 µm

20 µm

74 µm

105 µm

Nominal filtration

Replacement Element Part No. (Including O-ring for element)

Model

FH100-06

FH100-08

FH100-10

FH100-12

FH100-16

FH100-20

FH100-24

5 µm

Paper Micromesh

EP420-005N

EP420-005N

EP020-005N

EP020-005N

EP520-005N

EP620-005N

EP620-005N

10 µm

EP420-010N

EP420-010N

EP020-010N

EP020-010N

EP520-010N

EP620-010N

EP620-010N

20 µm

EP420-020N

EP420-020N

EP020-020N

EP020-020N

EP520-020N

EP620-020N

EP620-020N

74 µm

(200 mesh)

EM810-074N

EM810-074N

EM910-074N

EM910-074N

EM020-074N

EM120-074N

EM120-074N

105 µm

(150 mesh)

EM810-105N

EM810-105N

EM910-105N

EM910-105N

EM020-105N

EM120-105N

EM120-105N

Element size

ø64 x 95

ø74 x 117

ø88 x 157

ø119 x 207

How to Order

0

4

5

None

Differential pressure indicator

Differential pressure indication switch Note)

Differential pressure indication

Note) N.C. and N.O. common

0

1

With relief valve

None

Relief valve

Note) The non-standard filtration is 

for micromesh elements only. 

Click here for details

Note) The paper elements for water-glycol or 

emulsion is 10 µm only.

P

M

Paper

Micromesh

Element

0

1

2

Petroleum

Water-glycol, Emulsion

Phosphoric ester

Note 1) The symbol at the end of the element part no. indicates the hydraulic fluid type. 

N: Petroleum, V: Phosphoric ester, W: Water-glycol, Emulsion (10 µm only for paper)

Note 2) Refer to page 528 for non-standard filtration.

Note 3) Above elements require one element per filter.

Construction/Seal List

Made to Order

Nil

X0

None (Standard)

Non-standard filtration

Blanking cap

Cover

Case

Relief valve

e Seal washer

Element

q O-ring

w O-ring

DRAIN

IN OUT

Drain plug

Differential
pressure

indication switch

Differential pressure
indication switch

Differential pressure
indicator

FH100
Hydraulic filter

Note) N, W and V refer to the hydraulic fluid symbol 

indicated at the end of the element part number.

Note) The material and nominal size notations are based on JISB2401.
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